compound. Material specifications (with
the exception of specific gravity) may
vary at other durometers.
Supershield can be supplied in a variety
sizes, standard extrusion sections, or as
standard or custom die-cut gaskets.
Supershield is a silicone elastomer
filled  with conductive metal particles

.062 in. - .250 in......................±.010
See next page for
How To Order.
Material Specifications
Solid Silicone...................... A-A-59588, Class II,
Grade 40 (Formerly ZZ-R-765)
Temperature Range ................... -60°C to 219°C
Sponge Silicone................................ AMS-3195
Temperature Range.................... -75°C to 205°C
Aluminum Wire................AMS 4182, Alloy 5056
Monel Wire............................QQ-N-281 Class A
Wire Density / In.2
Silicone Solid.............................. 900 ±15%
Silicone Sponge......................... 600 ±15%
Seal...................................................Waterproof
C
A
B
D
EF
G
H
MIN. ELASTOMER
THICKNESS
MITER JOINTS
OPTIONAL
HOLE DIA. MIN.
ELASTOMER
THICKNESS
USE SLOT IF HOLE LESS
THAN MIN. ELASTOMER
THICKNESS TO EDGE
SPLICED JOINT
REQUIRED FOR
CORNER HOLE
shielding@techetch.com • www.techetch.com42
4000 Series
Multishield
FOR SIZES NOT SHOWN,
PLEASE ASK!
Multishield is a composite material
containing excellent shielding with
an efficient environmental seal. The
material is manufactured with a matrix of
wires embedded in silicone rubber and
aligned  perpendicular  to the  contact
surfaces. Multishield is available in strips up
to 5/8 in. wide, sheets up to 9 in. wide, custom
gaskets and standard gaskets.
Application Notes
Adhesive Mounting
Multishield can be bonded to sheet metal
using a thin film of RTV 3145 (or equivalent)
or 3M 9472 PSA pressure sensitive
adhesive. Pressure must be applied to the
bond for the duration of the adhesive cure
time to assure good contact of the wires to
metal.
Die Cut gaskets
Custom gaskets can be fabricated from solid
or sponge multishield using inexpensive rule
dies. See Fig. 1 for tolerancing and design
guides. For standard product connector and
waveguide gaskets, see page 36.
Picture Frame Gaskets
Picture frame gaskets can be fabricated from
solid or sponge multishield strip material.
Corner joints are bonded with RTV
3145. See Fig. 1 below for tolerances and
design guides.
Compression Range

	For material specifications and performance data refer to
page 32.
How To Order
Sheet
By part number in feet, usually supplied in lengths of 3
feet (approximately) or joined multiples.
Strip
Use part number listed in Strip Materials box and
specify number of feet needed. Standard strip length
is 3 feet. Bonded, continuous lengths are available on
special order.
Custom Gaskets
Multishield die-cut gaskets, like those pictured here, are
available in both standard and custom configurations.
See page 36 for standard gaskets.
shielding@techetch.com • www.techetch.com 43
4000 Series
Multishield
4000 Series - Multishield
FOR SIZES NOT SHOWN,
PLEASE ASK!
032 = .032"
For 4040
Standard
Connectors
Only
M
ultishield M
aterial
EMI Shielding Performance
H-Field	 E-Field P-Field
100kHz 10MHz	 1GHz
	Monoshield	 55 dB	 >120 dB	 85 dB
Example: Part number 5012-2050-0110 is .020 thick
silicone (solid) 5000 Series Monoshield with monel
expanded metal die-cut to customer requirements.
Unless standard, the sequential number is assigned
by the factory.
    5  0  	X   T   –   Y  Y   Z  Z   –   X  X  X  X
5000					 SEQUENTIAL
SERIES					 (XXXX)
ELASTOMER (ZZ)
00  None
50  Silicone (solid)
Metal (YY)
20  Monel
30  Aluminum
THICKNESS (T)
2  .020 in. Thick
3  .030 in. Thick
CONFIGURATION (X)
1  Sheet (12.0 in. wide)
3  Fabricated Part (Custom)
7  Standard Die Cut Connector or Waveguide
5000 Series - Monoshield
How To Order
Standard Sheet Sizes
Elastomer	 Thickness x Width	 Part Number
None	 .020 in. x 12.0 in.	 5012-Y000-0001
None	 .030 in. x 12.0 in.	 5013-Y000-0001
Silicone (solid)	 .020 in. x 12.0 in.	 5012-Y050-0001
Silicone (solid)	 .030 in. x 12.0 in.	 5013-Y050-0001
Thickness tolerances all types ±0.004 in.
Lengths up to 25 ft.
shielding@techetch.com • www.techetch.com44
5000 Series
Monoshield
Material Specifications
Expanded Monel...............................QQ-N-281
Expanded Aluminum.........................QQ-A-250
Solid Silicone Elastomer.................. A-A-59588,
Class II, Grade 50 (Formerly ZZ-R-765)
Contacts (approx.)...............................225/inch2
Temperature Range ...................... -60 to 219°C
Monoshield is intended for applications
where the gasket is limited to 0.02 in.
thickness and gap irregularities do not
exceed 0.003 in. The material consists
of a fine monel or aluminum which is
expanded (as per MIL-S-46044) and
impregnated with a 50 durometer
silicone rubber. The manufacturing
process exposes approximately 225
points of contact per square inch to
provide an efficient EMI shield with a
pressure seal good up to 50 PSI between
mating surfaces. These gaskets should
not be reused after having been
compressed.
Monoshield can be supplied with or
without silicone impregnation in sheets
or die cut gaskets. For custom die cut
gaskets, use the guide in Fig. 1.
Standard Gaskets
Please refer to the Standard Product
Connector and Waveguide Gaskets Section
on page 36.
±.015
±.015
SLOT WHEN MIN.
WALL IS EXCEEDED
MIN. WALL .10
MIN. WIDTH.140
MIN. DIA. .060
Fig. 1 FOR SIZES NOT SHOWN, PLEASE ASK!
M
o
n
o
sh
ie
ld
 M
at
er
ia
l
Sequential number is assigned by the factory,
and shows customer requirement in feet.
    5  5   X  X   –   Y  Y   Z  Z   –   X  X  X  X
5500					 SEQUENTIAL
SERIES					 (XXXX)
ELASTOMER (ZZ)
24 Neoprene .016 in.
25 Neoprene .020 in.
54 Silicone .016 in.

40 Standard Die Cut Connector or Waveguide
5500 Series - Weaveshield
How To Order
Material Specifications
Aluminum...................................... AMS-4182A
0.020 in. thick, 28 mesh
Neoprene or Equivalent................... AMS-3222
< 50 durometer
-40 to 100° C (-40 to 212° F)
Silicone..........................................AMS-3302D
< 50 durometer
-60 to 260° C (-76 to 500° F)
EMI Shielding Performance
H-Field	 E-Field P-Field
100kHz 10MHz	 1GHz
	Weaveshield	 43 dB	 >100 dB	 57 dB
Standard Sheet Sizes
Thickness	 Aluminum	 Part
	 Elastomer	 x Width	 Wire	 Number
Neoprene	 .020 in. x 12.0 in.
Silicone	 .020 in. x 12.0 in.	 	 5510-3255-0002
Thickness tolerances all types ±0.004 in.
Lengths up to 25 ft.
Consult factory for other widths.
shielding@techetch.com • www.techetch.com 45
5500 Series
Weaveshield
FOR SIZES NOT SHOWN, PLEASE ASK!
Weaveshield is a composite EMI and
pressure seal gasket material used
for very small gaps having a joint
unevenness of no more than 0.002 in.
The material is comprised of a woven
aluminum wire screen impregnated with
either a neoprene or silicone elastomer.
A closing force of 70 to 110 PSI is
recommended to obtain a moisture seal.
Under favorable conditions, a pressure
seal can be obtained. Weaveshield can
be supplied in sheets or die cut gaskets.
For custom die cut gaskets, use the
guide in Fig.1.
Weaveshield can be supplied in sheets
to your size specifications, or as custom
die-cut gaskets like those pictured
below.
Standard Gaskets
Please refer to the Standard Product
Connector and Waveguide Gaskets Section
on page 36.
Fig. 1
±.015
±.015
SLOT WHEN MIN.
WALL IS EXCEEDED
MIN. WALL .10
MIN. WIDTH.125
MIN. DIA. .080
28 mesh 5510-3225-0002
W
eavesh